

Promotion Terms and Conditions

Promotion	WIN A SMOKEY MOUNTAIN COOKER SMOKER
Promoter	Brisbane Racing Club
	230 Lancaster Road
	Ascot QLD 4007
	ABN: 80 133 679 786
Promotion Period	The Promotion commences at 10.00am AEST on 17/02/2024
	and ends at 1:00pm AEST on 17/02/2024.
Eligible Entrants	The Promotion is only open to individuals who are:
	a) A Brisbane Racing Club financial Member;
	b) aged 18 years and over;
	c) not *employed by the Brisbane Racing Club, its associated
	companies/subsidiaries or agencies associated with this Promotion;
	"employed" means any directors, management, employees, concessionaires, consultants, officers and contractors or other such people who perform work under the control of another in exchange for payment.
	The Promoter is responsible for determining whether a person is an Eligible
	Entrant in its absolute discretion.
	Entrant in its absolute discretion.
Number of Entries	One (1) entry is permitted per financial member.
How to Enter	To enter, an Eligible Entrant must, during the Promotion Period:
	 a. scan their member card (physical or digital) at the Member turnstile gates or hand scanner before 1.00pm; b. Present to the Membership Desk at Eagle Farm Racecourse to
	collect their prize within 1 hour of the announcement.
	The Promoter will not be held responsible should a Members mobile device not be capable of scanning for the purposes of entering the racecourse and the competition on time.
Prize Draw	The Promoter will randomly draw an eligible entrant at 2:00pm on the 17 th
	February 2024.
	All random draws will take place at:
	Eagle Farm Racecourse
	Brisbane Racing Club
	230 Lancaster Road, Ascot 4007 QLD.
I	



Prize	There will be one (1) prize available to be won.
	SMOKEY MOUNTAIN COOKER SMOKER from Weber valued at \$460
Notification prize winner	The Prize Winner will be notified by text message after 2pm. If the prize has not been acknowledged by the winner within 1 hour every effort will be made to call the winner. Failure to contact the promoter within 2 hours of being notified may result in a re-draw taking place. The prize must be collected on the day.
Prize Limit	There is one (1) prize on offer to be won during the promotional period.



BRC WIN A SMOKEY MOUNTAIN COOKER SMOKER PROMOTION

- 1. BRC reserves the right to cancel or amend the terms and conditions in its absolute discretion and without prior notice due to unusual, unforeseeable events beyond BRC's reasonable control including, but not limited to, any actual, anticipated, or alleged breach of any applicable law or regulation.
- 2. BRC shall not be liable to perform any of its obligations under the promotion where it is unable to do so as a result of circumstances beyond its reasonable control and shall not be liable to compensate the participant in such circumstances.
- 3. In the event of any dispute regarding the terms and conditions or the conduct, results, and all other matters relating to the Promotion, BRC's decision shall be final, and binding and no correspondence or discussion shall be entered into nor shall be challenged in any court of law.
- 4. BRC expressly disclaims any warranties expressed or implied in connection with any prizes to the fullest extent permitted by applicable laws. It is a condition of entry that winners may be required to execute a deed of acknowledgment, release and indemnity in a form prescribed by BRC and any other document required by BRC at its sole discretion.
- 5. BRC reserves the right to disqualify any participant or winner, as the BRC deems fit, without giving notice or reason, and without any liability to the participant or winner.
- 6. The BRC reserves the right, without prior notice and at any time to terminate or cancel the promotion, in whole or in part, or modify the promotion in any way, without liability to any person. If any part of the terms and conditions is held to be unenforceable or illegal, such illegal or unenforceable part shall be severed from the terms and conditions without affecting the validity of the remaining terms and conditions.
- 7. All trademarks, logos, and colour schemes of BRC used in this promotion are intellectual properties of the BRC and any unauthorized use, copy and infringement of BRC's intellectual property shall entail civil as well as criminal liabilities.
- 8. The prize winner's photo will be taken and published on the BRC social media channels as a further announcement that the competition has been won.

Promoter;

Brisbane Racing Club 230 Lancaster Road, Ascot QLD 4007

ABN: 80 133 679 786